

Education with Patience Modesty Gratitude Humility Sincerity

INSTRUMENT OF GOVERNMENT POLICY

Approved by:	Headteacher/Governing Board	Date: 2024	17	December
Last reviewed on:	November 2024			
Next review due by:	November 2025			

School Number: 06122

INSTRUMENT OF GOVERNMENT: VOLUNTARY AIDED SCHOOL

- 1. The name of the school is Preston Muslim Girls High School
- 2. The school is a voluntary aided school
- 3. The name of the governing body is "The Governing Body of Preston Muslim Girls High School"
- 4. The governing body shall consist of:
 - (a) 2 parent governors
 - (b) 1 authority governor
 - (c) 1 Headteacher
 - (d) 1 staff governor
 - (e) 7 foundation governors
 - (f) 2 Co-opted governors
- 5. The total number of governors is **14**.
- 6. The school was founded by the registered charity 'Preston Muslim Education Council' charity number 1082603, thus the appointment of all foundation governors will be made by the Trustees of this charity.
- 7. The Trust is Preston Muslim Education Council, Charity No. 1082603.
- 8. The school is underpinned with strong Islamic Ethos to promote equality of opportunities for young British Muslim girls enabling them to understand and become integrated into, rather than isolated from, the British society of which they are members.
- 9. The term of office of all governors is **Four** years
- 10. This instrument of government comes into effect on 1 September 2011.
- 11. This instrument was made by order of Lancashire local authority on 1 September 2011.
- 12. A copy of the instrument must be supplied to every member of the governing body (and the headteacher if not a governor), and to trustees and all bodies which appoint foundation governors